

Ref: agsl/corres/Bse/NSE/17-18/0021

August 11, 2017

**The General Manager
(Listing & Corporate Relations)
Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001**

**The Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400051**

Re: Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30 June 2017, as published in the Newspapers

Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter ended 30 June 2017, as published in the newspapers.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours Faithfully,
For Almondz Global Securities Ltd.



**Ajay Pratap
Company Secretary &
Vice President Corporate Affairs**

Encl: a/a

Vipul
विपुल लिमिटेड
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 1.65023DL2002PLC167607
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : भीमराव पार्ले गल, फ्लोर 4, रजिस्ट्रार 1, डी-4,
 कामधेनीमल कॉम्प्लेक्स, सातवा, नई दिल्ली-110017
 कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय : विपुल हेल्थसोल्स, गोलम कोरी रोड, सीक्टर-43, गुडगाँव-122009
 वेबसाइट : www.vipulgroup.in, ईमेल: anuradha@vipulgroup.in
 फोन नं. : 0124-4088600, फैक्स नं. : 0124-4081000

बिज़नेस स्टैंडर्ड नई दिल्ली | 11 अगस्त 2017 शुक्रवार

almondz
 the financial powerhouse
Almondz Global Securities Limited
 CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059839
 Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, 3 Seindia House, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001
 Tel.: 011-41514666, Fax.: 011-41514665
 Website: www.almondzglobal.com, E-mail ID: dehi@almondz.com
 Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results
 for the Quarter ended 30 June 2017 (Rs. in lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	30 June 2017 Unaudited	30 June 2016 Unaudited
Total income from operations	1,592	1,272
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	165	60
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	165	60
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	161	40
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	150	27
Equity Share Capital	1,553	1,553
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 6/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-		
(a) Basic	0.62	0.15
(b) Diluted	0.62	0.15

Key number of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	30 June 2017 Unaudited	30 June 2016 Unaudited
Net Income from Operations	841	879
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	94	28
Profit from ordinary activities after tax	69	21

Notes:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available at the web sites of the company www.almondzglobal.com and stock exchanges website, i.e www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.
 For and on behalf of the Board of Almondz Global Securities Limited
 Jagdeep Singh
 Wholetime Director
 Place: New Delhi
 Date: 10 August 2017

	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operation (net)	575.62	2,440.46	541.32	3,375.79	13,668.40	3,353
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(97.36)	(286.97)	(95.33)	149.65	383.70	110
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(97.36)	(286.97)	(95.33)	149.65	383.70	110
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(57.60)	(251.26)	(78.70)	180.86	390.12	118
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(57.60)	(262.25)	(78.70)	180.86	358.54	118
Equity Share Capital	3,760.66	3,760.66	3,760.66	3,760.66	3,760.66	3,760
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -						
Basic:	(0.03)	(0.14)	(0.04)	0.10	0.24	0
Diluted:	(0.03)	(0.14)	(0.04)	0.08	0.20	0

Notes:
 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com also on the Company's website www.bagfilms.com.
 2. The statement has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company held on August 09, 2017.
 3. Previous period figures have been regrouped, rearranged, restated and reclassified wherever necessary, for the purpose of comparison.
 4. A Limited Review as required under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 has been completed on the detailed financial results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2017 filed with the Stock Exchanges.
 5. The above unaudited financial results of B.A.G Films and Media Limited ("the Company") have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) 34 in Financial Reporting" as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule, 2016. Consequent to notification by the Central Government of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) Section 133 of the Companies, 2013, the Company has first time adopted the Ind AS beginning 1 April, 2017 with transition date 1 April 2016.
 For and on behalf of Board of Directors
 Anuradha Prasad
 Chairperson cum Managing Director
 Place: Noida
 Date: August 09, 2017

एकसेल ट्रेडिंग्स प्राइवेट लिमिटेड
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय : 489, बीएस टी रोड,
 गणेश मंडी, सोनीपत, हरियाणा-131101
 ई मेल आई डी : RISHAB.JAIN@HOTMAIL.COM
 CIN: U51909HR2010PTC041212
 फोन नं : 9315489202
 फॉर्म नं. आईएससी-26
 (कंपनी (निगम) नियम, 2014 के नियम 30 के अनुसार में)
 सूचना
 क्षेत्रीय निदेशक, उत्तरी क्षेत्र, नई दिल्ली
 के समक्ष कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013, कंपनी
 अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 13(4) तथा कंपनी (निगम)
 नियमावली, 2014 के नियम 30(6)(क) के विषय में
 तथा
 के विषय में :

प्ररूप संख्या आरएसपी-4
 नियम 3(3) के अनुसार में)
 नई दिल्ली स्थित राष्ट्रीय विधि
 अधिकरण खंडपीठ से समक्ष
 कंपनी आवेदन संख्या 142(एनडी) 2017
 तारखेन सॉल्यूशन्स प्रा. लि आवेदनक कंपनी
 नोटिस का प्रकाशन
 ध्यान दिया जाए कि उपर्युक्त कंपनी को शेयररूपी
 में 278,945,950 रु. से 168,882,930 रु. की
 कार्टी की पुष्टि हेतु (खंडपीठ) स्थित अधिकरण
 को एक आवेदन भेजा गया था।
 व्यक्ति लेनदारों को नोटिस जारी किए जा चुके
 हैं। कंपनी द्वारा तारीख 27 जून, 2017 को तैयार
 की गई लेनदारों की सूची कंपनी के रजिस्ट्रीकृत
 अधिकरण के पास भेजी जा चुकी है।

एशियन होटल्स (नॉर्थ) लिमिटेड
 (स्वामित्व: हायड रिजेंसी दिल्ली)
 सीआईएन: L55101DL1980PLC011037
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: भोकाजी कामा प्लेस, एम. जी. मार्ग, नई दिल्ली-110 066
 टेलीफोन: 011 66771225/1226, फैक्स: 011 26791033
 ई.मेल: investorrelations@ahlnorth.com; वेबसाइट: www.asianhotelnorth.com
30 जून 2017 को समाप्त तिमाही के एकल वित्तीय परिणामों का उद्घरण
 (रु. लाखों में प्रति अंश आय को छोड़कर)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	(अनअकेहित)	(अकेहित)	(अनअकेहित)	(अकेहित)
		30/06/2017 को समाप्त तिमाही	31/03/2017 को समाप्त पूर्व तिमाही	30/06/2016 पूर्व वर्ष में समाप्त तिमाही	31/03/2016 को समाप्त पूर्व वर्ष में समाप्त तिमाही
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	5,972.52	7,286.09	5,681.64	26,095.2
2	अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर एवं असाधारण मदों के पूर्व)	(1,185.17)	2,327.31	(3,825.73)	(2,739.8)
3	कर पूर्व अवधि हेतु शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (असाधारण मदों के पश्चात्)	(1,185.17)	2,327.31	(3,825.73)	(2,739.8)

TIMEX GROUP INDIA
CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059839

almondz
the financial powerhouse

Almondz Global Securities Limited

CIN: L74899DL1994PLC059839
Regd. Off: 2nd Floor, 3 Scindia House, Jangpeth, New Delhi - 110001
Tel.: 011-41514666, Fax.: 011-41514665
Website: www.almondzglobal.com, E-mail ID: dehi@almondz.com

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results
for the Quarter ended 30 June 2017

(Rs. In lacs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	30 June 2017 Unaudited	30 June 2016 Unaudited
Total income from operations	1,592	1,272
Net profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	165	60
Net profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	165	60
Net profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	161	40
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	150	27
Equity Share Capital	1,553	1,553
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 6/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-		
(a) Basic	0.62	0.15
(b) Diluted	0.62	0.15

Key number of Standalone Financial Results

Particulars	Quarter ended	
	30 June 2017 Unaudited	30 June 2016 Unaudited
Net Income from Operations	841	879
Profit from ordinary activities before tax	94	28
Profit from ordinary activities after tax	69	21

Notes:

a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available at the web sites of the company www.almondzglobal.com and stock exchanges website, i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Almondz Global Securities Limited

Place: New Delhi
Date: 10 August 2017

Jagdeep Singh
Wholetime Director

Our Company was incorporated as Cochin S section 43A of Companies Act, 1956 on July consequent upon conversion to public limited Prospectus dated August 4, 2017 ("Prospectus")
Registered Office: Administrative

OUR PR

Our Company has filed the Prospectus on August 4, 2017 and the Equity Shares on National Stock Exchange of India Limited. **PUBLIC ISSUE OF 33,984,000 EQUITY SHARES OF COCHIN SHIPYARD LIMITED ("OUR EQUITY SHARE (INCLUDING A SHARE OF ₹ 14,420.06 MILLION ("ISSUE") CO AGGREGATING TO ₹ 9,613.37 MILLION ("ISSUE") EQUITY SHARES BY THE PRESIDENTIAL ORDER OF THE SEBI ("ISSUE") AND "THE SELLING SHARE OF ₹ 824,000 EQUITY SHARES AGGREGATING TO ₹ 11.88 MILLION ("ISSUE") EMPLOYEES ("EMPLOYEE RESERVE PORTION IS REFERRED TO AS THE 25.00% AND 24.39% RESPECTIVELY, COMPANY.**

*Retail Discount of ₹ 21 per Equity Share and Employee Discount of ₹ 10 per Equity Share for Eligible Employees Bidding in the Issue.

THE ISSUE PRICE: ₹ 432
THE ISSUE

- i. The three Book Running Lead Managers have been in the market for the past 3 years, out of which 5 issues have been managed.
- ii. The average cost of acquisition of the issue is ₹ 10 per Equity Share and the issue price is ₹ 432 per Equity Share.

BID/ISSUE OPENED ON AU

In terms of Rule 19(2)(b)(iii) of the Securities Contracts (Regulation) Act, 1956 and Section 11 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Allotment) Regulations, 2008 ("Regulations"), the Issue was made through the process of allocation on a proportionate basis to Qualified Institutional Buyers (QIBs) available for allocation on a proportionate basis to all QIB Bidders and not less than 15% of the Issue Price. Further, not less than 15% of the Issue Price was reserved for allocation to Eligible Employees. In accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations, 2006, Equity Shares were reserved for allocation to Eligible Employees. All potential Bidders were required to mandatorily go through the ("ASBA") process by providing details of their net worth ("SCSBs"). For details, see "Issue Procedure" of the Prospectus.

The Issue received 2,006,584 Applications for 2,006,584 Equity Shares received in the Issue from various categories.

Sr. No.	Category	No. of Applications
A	Retail Individual Investors	1,997,126
B	Non Institutional Investors	3,483
C	Qualified Institutional Buyers	291
D	Eligible Employees	5,684
	Total	2,006,584

Final Demand

Summary of the final demand as per the BSE and NSE

Sr. No.	Bid Price	No. of Equity Shares
1	424	1,858,560
2	425	116,800
3	426	65,500
4	427	107,300
5	428	273,600
6	429	100

FINAL NOTICE TO APPEAR IN ARBITRATION PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE SOLE ARBITRATOR PRAHLAD NARAIN KHANDELWAL (RETD. DISTRICT & SESSION JUDGE) OFFICE AT FLAT NO. 509, GROUND FLOOR, DWARKA RESIDENTIAL SCHEME, DDA SFS FLATS, POCKET-1, SECTOR-22, DWARKA, NEW DELHI-110075

1. ARB. CASE NO.: 19/15/03/2017 - KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. VS. BHIMA GAMETI, DHARMRAJ MANDIR KE PASS, SHOBHAGPURA, DISTT- UDAIPUR 313001, RAJASTHAN. ALSO AT - NAGAR PARISHAD OFFICE, TOWN HALL, UDAIPUR - 313001, RAJASTHAN.
2. ARB. CASE NO.: 313/15/03/2017 - KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. VS. PURSHOTAM KHATRI, 14/206, NEAR SHIPRA PATH, NEAR STADIAM, KAVERI PATH, MANSAROVAR, JAIPUR - 302020, RAJASTHAN. ALSO AT - B-6-A, JHULAY LAL MARKET NAGAR, NIGAM ROAD, SANGANER, NEAR SANUANER STADIUM, JAIPUR - 302011, RAJASTHAN. ALSO AT - H. NO. - 44/242, RAJAT PATH, MANSAROVER, JAIPUR - 302020, RAJASTHAN.
3. ARB. CASE NO.: 318/15/03/2017 - KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. VS. PREM CHAND, C/O KUMAVAT AUTO PARTS AT P. NO. - 58, PAWAN PUTRA COLONY, NEAR CHANDRA KESHAR MAHADEVJI KA MANDIR, PANCHYAWALA, JAIPUR - 302021, RAJASTHAN.
4. ARB. CASE NO.: 343/15/03/2017 - KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. VS. TULSI BAN GOSWAMI, C/O GO SWAMI SILVER ARTS AT H. NO. - 64, LAXMI COLONY, NAYA KEHARA, HMBABARA, JAIPUR - 302019, RAJASTHAN.
5. ARB. CASE NO.: 348/15/03/2017 - KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. VS. KAMLESH KUMAR TIMANI, PLOT NO. - 30, SHREE CHAND NAGAR, GUJAR GHATI, MAER ROAD, JAIPUR - 302002, RAJASTHAN. ALSO AT - BADRI KA NALIK, SUBHA CHOWK, JAIPUR - 302002, RAJASTHAN.
6. ARB. CASE NO.: 351/15/03/2017 - KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD. VS. GAJRAJ SINGH, 54, AJUWAN SINGH NAGAR, MAHARANI FARM, NEAR SANJ PETER SCHOOL, DURGAPURA, JAIPUR - 302018 RAJASTHAN. ALSO AT - P. NO. - 26, RAJ NAGAR, DURGAPURA, NEAR VIDHYASTHALI COLLEGE, JAIPUR - 302018,